

TABULATION OF BIDS
KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY - FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. SN-FAP 7(19)
AND
SCHOFIELD ACCESS ROADS - HAWAII PROJECT NO. DA-WR 8(3)

WAIHAWA DISTRICT - ISLAND OF OAHU

First Advertised Honolulu Star-Bulletin - Issue of October 1, 1947

JOBS No. 5244 & 5245
(Opened Monday, December 1, 1947)

Item No.	Name of Item	Unit Used	Quantity	HAWAIIAN DREDGING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		E. E. BLACK, LTD.		J. M. TANAKA		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
2001	Unclassified Excavation	c. y.	224,000	0.38	85,120.00	0.505	113,120.00	0.71	159,040.00	0.555	124,320.00	0.80	179,200.00
2002	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	c. y.	4,800	2.20	10,560.00	3.00	14,400.00	3.68	17,664.00	2.35	11,280.00	3.50	16,800.00
2005	Furrow Ditches	lin. ft.	1,000	0.23	230.00	0.12	120.00	0.33	330.00	0.18	180.00	0.20	200.00
2008	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	700,000	0.01	7,000.00	0.01	7,000.00	0.009	6,300.00	0.008	5,600.00	0.015	10,500.00
2009	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	125,000	0.13	16,250.00	0.15	18,750.00	0.13	16,250.00	0.16	20,000.00	0.25	31,250.00
2010	Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin. ft.	3,800	0.32	1,216.00	0.28	1,064.00	0.50	1,900.00	0.31	1,178.00	0.30	1,140.00
2012	Salvaged Old Surfacing Materials	c. y.	13,300	0.86	11,438.00	1.52	20,216.00	1.24	16,492.00	2.06	27,398.00	3.00	39,900.00
2013	Sprinkling	M. gal.	12,000	1.61	19,320.00	2.50	30,000.00	2.20	26,400.00	2.75	33,000.00	4.00	48,000.00
2014	Mineral Aggregate	tons	50,000	3.35	167,500.00	3.45	172,500.00	3.50	175,000.00	3.75	187,500.00	4.20	210,000.00
2015	Filler	tons	15,000	3.35	50,250.00	4.65	69,750.00	4.85	72,750.00	4.25	63,750.00	5.50	82,500.00
2016	Liquid Asphaltic Primer	gals.	58,250	0.105	6,116.25	0.10	5,825.00	0.098	5,708.50	0.10	5,825.00	0.08	4,660.00
2029	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course	tons	300	10.80	3,240.00	9.90	2,970.00	10.35	3,105.00	10.15	3,045.00	10.00	3,000.00
2030	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	tons	24,000	10.39	249,360.00	9.25	222,000.00	9.15	219,600.00	10.46	251,040.00	9.50	228,000.00
2032	Class "B-1" Concrete	c. y.	155	62.70	9,718.50	40.75	6,316.25	52.50	8,137.50	62.50	9,687.50	55.00	8,525.00
2033	Class "A-1" Concrete other than in Bridges	c. y.	340	58.55	19,907.00	51.65	17,561.00	53.40	18,156.00	57.60	19,584.00	56.00	19,040.00
2035	Class "C-1" Concrete	c. y.	125	36.00	4,500.00	39.70	4,962.50	42.25	5,281.25	36.55	4,568.75	54.00	6,750.00
2036	Class "D-1" Concrete	c. y.	35	36.00	1,260.00	39.25	1,373.75	36.25	1,268.75	35.80	1,253.00	54.00	1,890.00
2039	Reinforcing Steel Other than in Bridges	lbs.	9,000	0.13	1,170.00	0.20	1,800.00	0.15	1,350.00	0.15	1,350.00	0.14	1,260.00
2041	Cement Rubble Masonry	c. y.	1,250	29.00	36,250.00	25.00	31,250.00	27.60	34,500.00	30.20	37,750.00	28.00	35,000.00
2042	Cement Rubble Masonry Paving	c. y.	260	30.80	8,008.00	28.00	7,280.00	29.90	7,774.00	40.00	10,400.00	30.00	7,800.00
2043	Dry Rubble Masonry	c. y.	35	16.60	581.00	22.50	787.50	25.10	878.50	20.00	700.00	25.00	875.00
2047	18" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	728	4.55	3,312.40	4.18	3,043.04	4.30	3,130.40	4.50	3,276.00	5.50	4,004.00
2051	24" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	1,800	6.15	11,070.00	5.67	10,206.00	5.95	10,710.00	6.25	11,250.00	7.50	13,500.00
2055	36" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	304	10.00	3,040.00	9.20	2,796.80	9.30	2,827.20	9.85	2,994.40	15.00	4,560.00
2059	48" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	232	12.80	2,969.60	13.50	3,132.00	13.30	3,085.60	14.80	3,433.60	25.00	5,800.00
2078	Special Rock Fill	c. y.	660	2.33	1,537.80	6.00	3,960.00	5.15	3,399.00	7.25	4,785.00	4.50	2,970.00
2081	Resetting Lava Rock Curb	lin. ft.	100	0.36	36.00	0.90	90.00	0.90	90.00	2.40	240.00	1.00	100.00
2082A	Cast-in-Place Concrete Curb Type "A"	lin. ft.	15,500	1.36	21,080.00	1.40	21,700.00	1.56	24,180.00	1.50	23,250.00	1.60	24,800.00
2083	Resetting Precast Concrete Curb	lin. ft.	300	0.38	114.00	0.60	180.00	0.90	270.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00
2086A	Railroad Crossing	lin. ft.	600	6.35	3,810.00	16.00	9,600.00	0.05	30.00	1.00	600.00	3.00	1,800.00
2089	Standard Wood Guard Rails	lin. ft.	100	1.85	185.00	3.40	340.00	2.55	255.00	2.75	275.00	3.00	300.00
2093	Relaying Culvert Pipe	lin. ft.	300	2.80	840.00	2.20	660.00	2.60	780.00	1.75	525.00	4.00	1,200.00
2094	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin. ft.	3,000	0.50	1,500.00	0.89	2,670.00	0.71	2,130.00	1.20	3,600.00	1.40	4,200.00
2095	Warning Signs	each	64	29.00	1,856.00	35.00	2,240.00	32.40	2,073.60	48.50	3,104.00	50.00	3,200.00
2095A	Regulatory Signs	each	42	29.00	1,218.00	35.00	1,470.00	20.45	858.90	38.00	1,596.00	45.00	1,890.00
2102	Reconstructed Fence	lin. ft.	200	0.40	80.00	0.28	56.00	0.45	90.00	0.50	100.00	0.60	120.00
2103	New Fence Posts	each	90	3.90	351.00	1.50	135.00	4.65	418.50	2.50	225.00	3.00	270.00
2103A	New Fence Post Stubs	each	620	2.60	1,612.00	1.90	1,178.00	2.30	1,426.00	2.00	1,240.00	1.00	620.00
2104	New Wire - Plain	lbs.	1,200	0.10	120.00	0.13	156.00	0.11	132.00	0.12	144.00	0.16	192.00
2104A	New Wire - Barbed	lbs.	1,000	0.11	110.00	0.14	140.00	0.12	120.00	0.15	150.00	0.12	120.00
2108	Centerline Monument	each	30	8.40	252.00	7.75	232.50	6.35	190.50	5.00	150.00	8.00	240.00
2111	Federal Aid Markers	each	5	32.00	160.00	26.60	133.00	19.70	98.50	30.00	150.00	35.00	175.00
2112	Additional Number Plates for F. A. Marker	each	5	12.00	60.00	4.50	22.50	4.60	23.00	8.00	40.00	10.00	50.00
2117	Guide Posts	each	25	10.00	250.00	9.20	230.00	12.60	315.00	13.75	343.75	10.00	250.00
2118	Plain Concrete Sidewalk	sq. ft.	83,000	0.41	34,030.00	0.40	33,200.00	0.393	32,619.00	0.462	38,346.00	0.70	58,100.00
2119	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	sq. ft.	1,100	0.49	539.00	0.52	572.00	0.49	539.00	0.53	583.00	0.75	825.00
2120	Concrete Gutter	sq. ft.	7,200	0.92	6,624.00	0.94	6,768.00	0.98	7,056.00	1.06	7,632.00	1.25	9,000.00
2121	Asphalt Concrete Traffic Roll	tons	7	28.80	201.60	26.14	182.98	30.00	210.00	28.55	199.85	15.00	105.00
2123	Moving 6" Water Main	lin. ft.	1,500	3.25	4,875.00	4.17	6,255.00	1.80	2,700.00	2.60	3,900.00	1.80	2,700.00
2124	Moving 8" Water Main	lin. ft.	250	4.13	1,032.50	5.72	1,						